

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| <b>File reference</b>  | W21FOI214  |
| <b>Key words</b>       | IT Solutions for Bed Occupancy, PT Pathway, Discharge Planning, Task Management, Domestic Services |
| <b>Date of release</b> | 05/08/2021   |
| <b>Attachments</b>     | No   |

**You asked**

**Under the Freedom of Information Act, can you please provide the following information. If no IT solution is used for a specific process, please confirm if this process is paper-based or managed on a spreadsheet.**

- 1. What IT solution does the trust use to visualise inpatient status? e.g. at which point they are on their patient journey**

A mix of Salus Patient Care Manager and real-time SQL SSRS reports.

- 2. What IT solution does the trust use to manage bed occupancy?**

Salus Patient Care Manager

- 3. What IT solution does the trust use to manage demand and capacity for:**

- 1. Unplanned care**

Salus Patient Care Manager, Dedalus iPM, Dedalus EDIS (Emergency Department)

- 2. Planned/Elective care**

Salus Patient Care Manager, Dedalus iPM, Bluespier (Theatres)

- 4. What IT solution does the trust use for real-time ward and bed management?**

Salus Patient Care Manager and real-time SQL SSRS reports.

- 5. What IT solution does the trust use for PT pathway management?**

Nothing specific but a mix of spreadsheets, Salus Patient Care Manager and iSoft iPM

- 6. What IT solution does the trust use for Discharge Planning?**

Salus Patient Care Manager and SeeEHR

**7. What IT solution does the trust use to provide Multi-Disciplinary Team views?**

Salus Patient Care Manager and SeeEHR

**8. What IT solution does the trust use to manage patients from outside the region?**

SALUS Command Centre

**9. Does the trust use a single Dashboard/CommandCentre solution to manage patient placement?**

**1. If so, what is the name of the solution?**

Real-time dashboards and reports created by an in-house BI team using SQL Server Reporting Services and Qlikview.

**10. What IT solution does the trust use for Clinical Noting?**

SeeEHR

**11. What IT solution does the trust use for Handovers?**

Paper, Salus Forms, Nervecentre Hospital @ Night

**12. What IT solution does the trust use for recurring task management?**

Ad-hoc – Salus Patient Care Manager. Future (from 2022) - Nervecentre

**13. What IT solution does the trust use for domestic services?**

Synbiotix

**14. What/Which IT solutions does the trust use for task list management?**

None. Potential for Nervecentre in 2022 for clinical tasks.

**15. What IT solution does the trust use for referral, leave and bed management?**

Salus Patient Care Manager, Salus Forms, SeeEHR

**16. What IT solution does the trust use for Community team planning?**

Real-time dashboards

**17. Does the trust provide data to, and can access a regional command centre/dashboard?**

Yes

**18. Does the trust have the ability to share and receive input from neighbouring Community trusts and Social services?**

Yes

**19. Which provider, if any, does the trust use for Hospital@Home services? e.g. repatriation of patients to their home**

None.

Note: Salus Patient Care Manager, Salus Forms and SeeEHR are all bespoke software developed by the Trusts in-house software development and integration teams. Details of contracts held with suppliers for values over £25,000 are available on the Trusts public website.

**Attachments included:** No